

NOTICE OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TOWN OF GUADALUPE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.2, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council will hold a public meeting on THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2013 AT 7:00 P.M., 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona, in the Council Chambers. The following is the agenda:

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
- E. CALL TO THE PUBLIC. An opportunity is provided to the public to address the Council on items that are not on the agenda or included on the consent agenda. Citizens are requested not to exceed a three minute time period for their comments. A total of **5** minutes will be provided for the Call to the Audience agenda item, unless the Council requests an exception to this limit. Please note that those wishing to comment on agenda items posted for action will be provided the opportunity at the time the item is heard.

F. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS:

- 1. Proclamations for the month of October 2013:
 - a) Domestic Violence Awareness Month.
 - b) Fire Prevention Month report of scheduled activities.
- 2. Presentation on the Guadalupe Housing and Community Development Programs/Projects.
 - a) State Housing Fund Contract #307-13 and amendment to the temporary relocation section of the Owner-Occupied Housing Rehabilitation Guidelines.
 - b) Guadalupe Residential Demolition Program.
 - c) Self Help Housing Program.
 - d) CDBG Pavement Replacement Project DG1303.
- 3. Maricopa County Sheriffs Report of Activity for the month of August 2013.

Agenda

- 4. Resolution 2013 22 A Resolution of the Mayor and Common Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Maricopa County, Arizona, authorizing an application for a grant from the Pascua Yaqui Tribe for public safety purposes.
- 5. Resolution 2013 23 A Resolution of the Mayor and Common Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Maricopa County, Arizona, requesting that the Arizona Corporation Commission Maintain the current net metering policy and continue to promote customer choice and provide retail rate credit for excess energy generated on site.
- 6. Resolution 2013 24 A Resolution of the Mayor and Common Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Maricopa County, Arizona, authorizing an application for a grant from the San Carlos Apache Tribe for economic development (housing) purposes.
- Resolution 2013 25 A Resolution of the Mayor and Common Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Maricopa County, Arizona, authorizing an application for a grant from the Pascua Yaqui Tribe for economic development and social services purposes.
- 8. Approval of Claims Check register for the month of August 2013.
- G. TOWN MANAGER'S REPORT.
- H. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL.
- I. ADJOURNMENT.